

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN:L26942DL1991PLC043776

Regd. Off: 702, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

Tel.: 91-11-43571042; Fax : 91-11-43571047

Email: rcccementlimited@gmail.com ; Website: www.rcccements.com

Dated: August 13, 2024

**To,
The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
01st Floor, P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001**

Subject : Submission of Newspaper Publication w.r.t. Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Ref: BSE - Scrip Code – 531825 (RCCEMEN)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t. Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024, published on August 13, 2024 in "Financial Express," English Newspaper.

Kindly take the aforesaid in your records.

Thanking You.

**Yours truly,
For RCC Cements Limited**

SHIMPY GOYAL Digitally signed by SHIMPY GOYAL
Date: 2024.08.13 18:59:03 +05'30'
**Shimpy Goyal
Company Secretary**

Encl: As Above

GOYAL ALUMINIUMS LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL2017PLC314879
 Reg. Off.: 2814/6 Ground Floor, Chuna Mandi Paharganj New Delhi - 110055
 Email: goyals2729@gmail.com website: www.goyalaluminiums.com

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated (In Lakhs)		
	30th June 2024	31st March 2024	Quarter Ended	30th June 2024	31st March 2024	Quarter Ended
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
Total Income from operations	1922.08	6846.47	1624.04	1922.08	6846.47	1624.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	66.22	314.07	77.05	66.22	314.07	77.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	66.22	314.07	77.05	66.22	314.07	77.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	49.57	232.12	65.13	62.04	232.12	65.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.57	232.11	65.13	62.04	255.90	65.13
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	1427.33	1427.33	1427.33	1427.33	1427.33	1427.33
Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (31.03.2024 & 31.03.2024)	550.93	318.83	318.83	571.98	316.09	316.09
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	1. Basic 0.03	1. Basic 0.16	1. Basic 0.05	1. Basic 0.04	1. Basic 0.18	1. Basic 0.05
2. Diluted:	2. Diluted 0.03	2. Diluted 0.16	2. Diluted 0.05	2. Diluted 0.04	2. Diluted 0.18	2. Diluted 0.05

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.goyalaluminiums.com



EarlSalary Sevices Private Limited

CIN : U67120PN1994PTC184868

Registered Office: Office No. 40A, The Chambers, Viman Nagar, Pune, MH 41014
 Website: www.earlsalary.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended 30th June, 2024	Quarter ended 31st March, 2024	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	2,229.50	2,256.05	1,307.95	7,053.53
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or other Extraordinary Items)	289.34	335.62	26.53	743.20
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or other Extraordinary Items)	289.34	335.62	26.53	743.20
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or other Extraordinary Items)	215.67	248.27	19.91	553.42
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	214.21	243.38	20.06	548.98
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,672.84	1,592.75	1,219.21	1,592.75
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	581.12	362.39	(197.37)	362.39
8 Securities Premium Account	6,108.51	5,438.61	2,812.14	5,438.61
9 Net worth	8,362.48	7,393.74	3,833.99	7,393.74
10 Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	15,757.32	14,739.74	10,517.33	14,739.74
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio	1.88	1.99	2.74	1.99
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) For continuing or discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	1.35	1.68	0.17	4.21
2. Diluted:	1.35	1.68	0.17	4.21

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited (stock exchange), under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website i.e. http://www.earlsalary.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

The aforesaid unaudited financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August, 2024. The results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have provided their Limited Review Report on the same.

For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited (stock exchange) and can be accessed on the URL http://www.earlsalary.in and http://www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

s/d-
 Ashish Goyal
 Whole Time Director
 DIN : 07264957

Place: Pune
 Date: 12th August, 2024

MAX HEIGHTS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

SD-65, Tower Apartment, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034, Tel: +91-11- 4750 4375
 CIN: L67120DL1981PLC179487 Website: www.maxheights.com; Email: maxinfra1981@gmail.com
 EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended		Preceding 3 months ended		For Year ended	
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	17.53	394.44	812.77	2289.76		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.03	-89.56	57.35	42.54		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.03	-89.56	57.35	42.54		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.03	-89.56	45.82	30.81		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.03	-89.56	45.82	30.81		
6	Equity Share Capital	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92	1560.92		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	1739.75		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1.	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.29	0.20		
2.	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.29	0.20		

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.maxheights.com.
 2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on Monday, 12th August, 2024 and subject to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 3 The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary, to conform to current year's classification.
 4 The Company operates in three segments i.e. Real Estate, Financing and Shares within one geographical region i.e. India.
 5 The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and Related Report does not have any impact on above Results and Notes for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 which needs to be explained and the Auditors have expressed their unqualified opinion.

For MAX HEIGHTS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Sd/-
 Sonali Mathur
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 12.08.2024
 M.No: A62205

KRYSTAL INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: Krystal House, 15A/17, Shivaji Fort CHS, Duncan Causeway Road, Mumbai-400 022
 CIN: L74920MH2000PLC129827. Tel. No.: -9122 4353 1234, +9122 2403 0220/21 Website : www.krystal-group.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30th June 2024	31st Mar 2024	30th June 2023	31st Mar 2023	30th June 2024	31st Mar 2024	30th June 2023	31st Mar 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,432.36	2,736.76	2,103.16	9,847.26	2,571.53	2,921.67	2,170.85	10,268.49
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	162.58	151.70	111.30	561.75	164.77	163.63	108.71	575.52
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	162.58	151.70	111.30	561.75	164.77	163.63	108.71	575.52
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	152.96	148.25	91.58	482.29	152.99	156.62	87.08	490.69
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	154.82	155.02	90.03	486.22	155.03	163.28	85.54	494.43
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value per share Rs.10/-)	139.72	139.72	57.62	139.72	139.72	139.72	57.62	139.72
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation) Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	3,584.33	-	-	-	3,622.50
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)								
	Basic (not annualised)	10.95	12.79	7.95	41.61	10.95	13.58	7.56	42.30
	Diluted (not annualised)	10.95	12.79	7.95	41.61	10.95	13.58	7.56	42.30

NOTES:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for 1st quarter of FY:2024-25 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone financial results for 1st quarter of FY:2024-25 are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.krystal-group.com.
 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on August 12, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2024.
 3 Previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
 (Sanjay Suryakant Dige)
 CEO & Whole-time Director
 DIN: 02602603

Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 12, 2024

AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED

CIN : L85190PB2010PLC040162
 Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area Phase-7 Mohali, Punjab- 160055

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2569.52	8230.79	2107.49
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	62.60	299.61	39.43
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	62.60	299.61	39.43
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	46.82	216.2	40.19
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	46.82	112.90	-122.58
6.	Equity Share Capital	3444.87	1752.27	1752.27
7.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	0.03	0.25	0.23

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the website of the Company (www.ajoonibiotech.com).

For Ajooni Biotech Limited
 Jasjit Singh
 (Managing Director)

Place: Mohali
 Date: 09.08.2023

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN : L28942DL199PLC043776
 Regd. Off.: 702, Anusach Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110001
 Phone: 011-43571044; Fax: 011-43571047; Website : www.rccements.com; Email - rccementslimited@gmail.com
 EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.74	1.64	4.97
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.49)	(2.44)	(10.83)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.49)	(2.44)	(10.83)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.49)	(2.44)	(10.83)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2.49)	(2.44)	(10.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	560.20	560.20	560.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(232.68)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	Basic:	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.19)
	Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.19)

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rccements.com

For and on behalf of Board Directors of RCC Cements Limited

Sd/-
 Sachin Garg
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03203551

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 12th August, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE



Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051

Shifting of Branch

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Home Finance Company Limited has decided to shift the branch located at T-16, 217/C, Bajaj Galaxy, Canal Road Wadi Bk, Nanded- 431605 as a result of recalibration of business. The new branch address is ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, Sangareddikar Complex, Tahasil Road, Chikhawadi Corner, Nanded- 431601 which will be effective from Nov, 2024.

Existing branch will cease to operate after completion of 90 days notice period as per regulatory norms.

For ICICI Home Finance Co. Ltd.
 Priyanka Shetty
 Company Secretary

LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED

CIN: L1720DL2007PLC163192
 Reg. Off.: C-64, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-I NEW DELHI 110020
 Website: www.montell.in / E-mail: cs@mymontell.com
 Contact No. 011-40504731

Sr.No.	PARTICULARS	Rs. in Lakhs		
		0th June 2024	31st March 2024	30th June 2023
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
1.	Total Income from operations	1517.66	5,475.92	1,420.27
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	228.49	724.06	124.23
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	228.49	724.06	124.23
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	185.77	529.67	74.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	185.76	530.37	74.70
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each and after December 2023 Face Value Re. 1 Each)	1591.61	1,566.89	1,566.89
7.	Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (31.03.2023)	-	504.08	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re. 10/- each and after December 2023 Face Value Re. 1 Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.12	0.34	0.05
	2. Diluted:	0.12	0.32	0.05

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange (s) www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the company i.e. www.montell.in

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 12/08/2024

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana.
 CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - info@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30